

Book 2019 Page 2129 Type 03 002 Pages 2 Date 7/15/2019 Time 1:06:13PM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IND

INDX **ANNO**

SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

= The E	QUIT CL	AIM DEED			
*Keturn to: George S. Hutton and Bridge S. Hutton, 2493 Bevington Park Road, St. Charles, IA 50240					
Taxpayer: George S. Hutton and Bridge S. Hutton, 2493 Bevington Park Road, St. Charles, IA 50240					
	Walters, 101 1/2 W. Jeffe	erson, Winterset,	IA 50273, Ph	one: (515)	
462-3731	. •••		D 11 ()	1 /1 1 11	
For the consideration of \$0 consideration, Dustin C. Wearmouth and Pamela S. Wearmouth		aammaysth I Iyyahay	Dollar(s) and other valuable		
consideration, Dustin C. Wear	iloudi and Famela 5. W	earmoum, Husbai	id and wife,	do hamaha	
Ouit Claim to George S. Huttor	and Bridget S. Hutton	as joint tenants w	ith full rights	do hereby	
Quit Claim to George S. Hutton and Bridget S. Hutton as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common all our right, title, interest,					
estate, claim and demand in the	following described res	al estate in			
See 1 in Addendum	Tollowing described lea	ii estate iii	Mauison	County, Iowa.	
See I iii Addenduiii					
Each of the undersigne	d hereby relinguishes	all rights of dow	er homestead	and distributive	
Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be					
construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the					
context.					
Dated: 7-8-20	19			- 1	
		$\langle \cdot \rangle / $	11/2	$\langle U_{\Lambda} \rangle$	
Dust C Wount	7	Jamla	-> 11 MU	mon /	
Dustin C. Wearmouth	(Grantor)	Pamela S. W	Vearmouth	(Grantor)	
				, , ,	
	(Grantor)			(Grantor)	
	(Grantor)			(Grantor)	
		44 1.			
STATE OF IOWA	, COUNTY OF_	Madison	<u> </u>		
STATE OF <u>IOWA</u> , COUNTY OF <u>Madison</u> This record was acknowledged before me on <u>July 8, 2019</u> , by <u>Dustin C.</u>					
Wearmouth and Pamela S. Wearmouth					
<u> </u>	CHARLE M. PARCETTO	J-50			
	PIANE M. DANIELS Commission Number 155652	61	: m	6.1	
	My Commission Expires	N/A	are M.	Vaniels	

Signature of Notary Public

Addendum

1. This deed is exempt according to Iowa Code 428A.2(10). Lots One (1) and Two (2) of Austin's Addition to the Town of St. Charles, Madison County, Iowa.

This Quit Claim Deed is given to supplement the Sheriff's Deed previously recorded and the Warranty Deed from CIT Bank, NA, soon to be recorded with no additional consideration. Dustin C. Wearmouth and Pamela S. Wearmouth were the only parties in possession of the real property covered by this Quit Claim Deed from a time prior to the commencement of the Mortgage Foreclosure against them by CIT Bank, N.A., Madison County Equity No. EQCV034679, on October 26, 2017, until the vacated this same real property in approximately January of 2019.